

August 13, 2013

Lorenzo Cipollina Deputy Commissioner NYC Department of Sanitation 125 Worth Street Room 710 New York, NY 10013

Re: Memorandum of Understanding between NYC Department of Sanitation and NYC Department of Small Business Services dated July 3, 2013 (the "MOU")-Extension of Term

Dear Lorenzo:

Pursuant to Articles 1 and 4 of the above-referenced MOU, SBS hereby consents to extend the expiration date of the above-referenced MOU's term from September 30, 2013 to December 31, 2013, consistent with the United States Department of Labor/Employment and Training Administration's June 21, 2013 approval of the underlying National Emergency Grant modification request submitted by the NYS Department of Labor on June 4, 2013, attached hereto as Exhibit A. All capitalized terms used herein which were defined in the MOU shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the MOU. All of the other terms and provisions of the MOU shall remain in full force and effect.

Please indicate your acceptance of the foregoing by remitting a signed original copy of this letter to Christian Stover, Deputy General Counsel, NYC Department of Small Business Services, 110 William Street, New York, New York 10038.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Andrew Schwartz

Sincerely,

First Deputy Commissioner

Accepted, Acknowledged and Agreed:

Department of Sanitation.

Lorenzo Cipollina, Deputy Commissioner

Date: Myn 8 14, 2013

EXHIBIT A

Grant Modification / Notice of Obligation

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR / EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING ADMINISTRATION

GRANT MODIFICATION No. 3		PROJECT NEG Hurricane Sandy Project No. NY-12		
GRANT NUMBER EM-23958-13-60-A-36	EIN 146013200	EFFECTIVE DATE 06/04/2013	PAGE 1	
GRANTEE NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF LABOR State Office Building Campus Bldg. 12, Room 464 Albany, NEW YORK 12240		ISSUED BY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR / ETA DIVISION OF FEDERAL ASSISTANCE 200 CONSTITUTION AVENUE NW - ROOM N-4716 WASHINGTON, DC 20210		

Action:

The Grantee's modification request of June 4, 2013 to. 1) extend the Grant Period to December 31, 2013, 2) request supplemental funding of \$23,314,255; 3) increase the number of participants to 2,902. and 4) submission of the fully documented plan is approved. In addition, the Grantee's request to exceed the wage limitation for four temporary job positions at NYC Homeless Services is also approved as a one-time exception. The revised budget and plan is partially approved. See incoming Grantee request, which is incorporated by reference

The Grantee is advised that \$20,494,622 of this supplemental award is funded with appropriations made available under the Disaster Relief Appropriations Act (P.L. 113-2). These funds are only available for 18 months from the date of execution. The Grantee is further advised that it may not use the supplemental funding appropriated under P.L. 113-2 for expenditures incurred prior to January 29, 2013, the date that the supplemental funds became available for Federal obligation. The remainder of this supplemental award (\$2,819,633) is funded with Fiscal Year (FY) 2013 Advance funds

Additional Special Terms and Conditions: See Attachment A

YEAR / CFDA PROGRAM ACCOUNT ID	Mod 0-2 CURRENT LEVEL	Mod 3 MODIFICATION	NEW LEVEL	PMS DOC#
FY 13 / 17 277 WIA DIS WKRS NAT RES - EMERGENCY (ADVANCE) 15-1630-0013-601741311802013017400011510040015400009001690-480164-410023-ETA-DEFAULT 758*.	\$27,792,296,00	\$2.819.633.00	\$38,811,929.00	EM23958MG0
FY 13 / 17 284 HURRICANE SANDY NEGS 15-1830-515-800174-31138020130174000115040074000004004000040000400184-410023-ETA-DEFAULY 7458-	\$0.00	\$20,494,622,00	\$20,494 622.00	EM23958OL0
TOTAL FUND AVAILABILITY	\$27,792,296.00	\$23,314,255,00	\$51,106,551.00	

Except as modified, all terms and conditions of said grant /agreement remain unchanged and in full effect.

Approved

Date Signed

06/21/2013

Grant Officer